92,03,578 10.66 48,15,000 140,18,578 15.35

2 Mr. P S Jagdish  Resident
Individual

32,23,378 3.73   1,00,000   33,23,378 3.64

3 Mr. G. V.
Alankara

Resident
Individual

4,59,461 0.54   85,000   5,44,561 0.60

   50,00,000

*The post issue holdings do not include dilution expected post the IPO of the Bank.

I. The change in control, if any, in the Bank that would occur consequent to the offer :
No change of control would occur consequent to the offer.

J. The number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during the

year, in terms of number of securities as well as price:

Page | 9

   45,00,000 shares were allotted at Rs. 140 per share to Mr. R Baskar Babu on 27th December 2019.

K. The justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together

with valuation report of the registered valuer: Not Applicable

L. Pre-issue and post-issue shareholding pattern of the Bank:

Sl.
No.

Category Pre-issue Post issue

   No. of shares
held

% of share
holding

No. of
shares held

% of shares
holding

A. Promoters’ holding

1 Indian

  Individual 26409732 30.60 31409732 34.40

  Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub-Total 26409732 30.60 31409732 34.40

2 Foreign promoters

  Individual 0 0 0 0.00

  Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub-Total 0 0 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (A) 26409732 30.60 31409732 34.40

B. Non-promoters’ holding

1 Institutional investors 38251512 44.32 38251512 41.89

2 Non-Institutional
Investors

  a. Private Corporate
Bodies

  i. Indian Company/LLP 2203624 2.55 2203624 2.41

  ii. Overseas 15920927 18.45 15920927 17.44

  b)Directors and Relatives 0 0.00 0 0.00

  c)Indian Public-
(i)Individual Shareholders

3364079 3.90 3364079 3.68

  (ii)Others [including Non-
resident Indians (NRIs)]

162000 0.19 162000 0.18

  Sub-Total (B) 59902142 69.40 59902142 65.60

  GRAND TOTAL 86311874 100.00 91311874 100.00

Page | 10

The Board recommends the resolution at Item no. 1 for the approval of the members as Special Resolution.

None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and their relatives, other than Mr. Baskar Babu
Ramachandran and his relatives, is interested or concerned in the said resolution.

Registered Office:
1101, Sharda Terraces,
Plot No. 65, Sector 11,
CBD Belapur,
Navi Mumbai 400614
Date: February 15, 2020
Place: Navi Mumbai

   By Order of the Board of the Directors

sd/-
Geeta Krishnan

Company Secretary